Approve and authorize Chair to sign an agreement between Plumas County Information Technology and 
SubscribeIT; for IBM Informix subscription and monthly managed services for IBM mandatory compliance 
license tracking support and maintenance for our in-house program referred to as "HAL"; effective June 30, 
2024, to June 29, 2025; not to exceed Fourteen Thousand, One Dollar and Forty Cents ($14,001.40); 
(General Fund Impact) as proposed in FY24/25 budget (2022052/520411); approved as to form by County 
Counsel. 

Background and Discussion: 
Informix licensing is needed to support our in-house program called HAL. The first part of this contract is the

[...]

(No General Fund Impact) 20402-JJCPA state grant; approved 
as to form by County Counsel. 

Recommendation: 
Approve and authorize Chair to sign an agreement between Plumas County Probation and Plumas Rural 
Services, a California Non-Profit Corporation, effective July 1, 2024; not to exceed Twenty-Seven Thousand 
Eight Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($27,800.00): 

Background and Discussion: 
Plumas County Probation is seeking to continue contracting the services provided by Plumas Rural Services 
(PRS) in fiscal year 2024-2025. PRS will facilitate the Parent Project's Changing Destructive Adolescent 
Behavior (CDAB) parenting program, which is part of the Probation Department's Juvenile Justice Plan Parent

[...]

Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 

this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B (Fee Schedule), attached hereto.  The 
total amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed 
Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($25,000).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein.   

4. Termination.  Either party may terminate this agreement by giving thirty (30) days 
written notice to the other party.

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if